SHAWNEE COUNTY, KANSAS DISTRICT COURT
LIMITED ACTIONS & CHILD SUPPORT
DOCKET SCHEDULE
2023

Summons & Alias Summons are set at 8:00 a.m. The Clerk sets the date for these when the document is
issued.

Aids & Citations are set at 8:00 a.m. The attorney can pick the date these are set for. We recommend a date 4
weeks out from the issued date to allow time for service.

Pre-Trials are scheduled between 8:00 — 8:45 a.m. The attorney must contact the Limited Actions clerks for a
date and time available. _

Our Docket is located at: Agricultural Hall/Stormont Vail Events Center, Corner of Topeka Blvd & 17th
Street (Enter at 17th And Exoduster Drive), Topeka, KS 66604

Tuesday January 3 Tuesday July 4 No Docket-Holiday
Tuesday January10 Tuesday July 11
Tuesday January 17 Tuesday July 18
Tuesday January 24 Tuesday July 25

Tuesday January 31
Tuesday August 1

Tuesday February 7 Tuesday August 8
Tuesday February 14 Tuesday August 15
Tuesday February 21 Tuesday August 22
Tuesday February 28 Tuesday August 29
Tuesday March 7 Tuesday September 5
Tuesday March 14 Tuesday September 12
Tuesday March 21 Tuesday September 19
Tuesday March 28 Tuesday September 26
Tuesday April 4 Tuesday October 3
Tuesday April 11 Tuesday October 10
Tuesday April 18 Tuesday October 17
Tuesday April25 - Tuesday October 24

Tuesday October 31
Tuesday May 2

Tuesday May 9 Tuesday November 7

Tuesday May 16 Tuesday November 14

Tuesday May 23 Tuesday November 21** Heritage Hall

Tuesday May 30 Tuesday November 28 -

Tuesday June 6 Tuesday December 5

Tuesday June 13 Tuesday December 12

Tuesday June 20 No Docket-Holiday Tuesday December 19

Tuesday June 27 Tuesday December 26 (?) Holiday
*** Heritage Hall dates
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